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Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: September 2025

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during September 2025

Company

1730 Washington Ave LLC
7-Eleven, Inc.

A&E Powder Coating, Inc.

Bay Cities Container Corporation
Bowerbags LLC

BRP Manufacturing Company
Burris Company, Inc

CMC Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Crane Consumables Inc.

Dynamic Hydraulic Services Company, LLC
FBF Limited

Great Day Improvements, LLC
Growers Mineral, Corp.

Honda Research Institute USA, Inc.
Interion, Inc.

Latanick Equipment, Inc.

Link's Country Meats Inc.

Myers Machining, Inc.

NorthPoint Holdings, LLC
Packaging Corporation of America
Panel Shop Inc.

Park 275 Development, LLC
Re-Cre8 Recycling, Inc.
Sawmill-Delaware Investments, LLC
Schroder’s I.T., Inc.

Shapes Unlimited, Inc.

Stillwater Metal, LLC

Tekni-Plex, Inc.

Trilogy Management Services, LLC
VERDYNT FUND I LLC

Warwick Communications, Inc.
Weiss Industries Inc.

NOTE:

County

Fayette
Franklin
Clark
Hamilton
Montgomery
Allen
Montgomery
Cuyahoga
Butler
Tuscarawas
Hamilton
Cuyahoga and Summit
Erie
Franklin
Summit

Erie
Crawford
Tuscarawas
Montgomery
Licking
Portage
Butler and Hamilton
Lucas
Delaware
Lucas
Mahoning
Hardin

Van Wert
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Richland

Region
Western
Central
Western
Southwest
Western
Northwest
Western
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Northeast
Western
Central
Northeast
Southwest
Northwest
Central
Northwest
Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Central
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Industry

N/A

Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Military and Federal
Advanced Manufacturing
Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Automotive

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Advanced Manufacturing
N/A

Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
N/A

Advanced Manufacturing
N/A

Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Healthcare

TBD

Technology

Advanced Manufacturing

Jobs Created

N/A
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Jobs Created
Payroll

N/A
$6,700,000
$124,800
$1,800,000
$110,000
$218,000
$1,285,440
$850,000
$1,076,363
$500,000
$125,000
$22,180,000
$199,000
$1,125,000
$221,000
$150,000
$83,200
$84,000
N/A
$0
$83,200
N/A
$50,000
N/A
$407,500
$1,019,000
$104,000
$2,064,192
$1,250,000
$1,000,000
$150,000
$135,000

Jobs Retained

N/A
0
21
0

1
48
85
10
66
30
9
410
15
0
17
10
13
7
N/A
138

N/A

N/A
10
34
1

100

100

17
25

Fixed Asset
Investment

Program Type

$2,024,543 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$20,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$55,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$188,750 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$30,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$31,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$6,660,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$279,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$1,620,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$700,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$103,028 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$11,130,018 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$8,000,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$2,600,000 JobsOhio Research & Development Grant
$150,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$250,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$75,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$46,297,413 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$225,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$50,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$64,249,213 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$60,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$10,351,542 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$36,750 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$320,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$130,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$35,800,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$250,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$7,722,366 JobsOhio Vibrant Community Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$900,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.
2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.

3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment
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