

Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: September 2025

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during September 2025

Company	County	Region	Industry	John Created	bs Created yroll	Jobs Retained	Fixed Asset Investment Progra	іт Туре	Program Value
1730 Washington Ave LLC	Fayette	Western	N/A	N/A	N/A	. N/A	\$2,024,543 JobsOh	io Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$200,000
7-Eleven, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	128	\$6,700,000	0	\$20,000,000 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$600,000
A&E Powder Coating, Inc.	Clark	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$124,800	21	\$55,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Bay Cities Container Corporation	Hamilton	Southwest	Other	10	\$1,800,000	0	\$188,750 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$50,000
Bowerbags LLC	Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$110,000	1	\$30,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
BRP Manufacturing Company	Allen	Northwest	Military and Federal	5	\$218,000	48	\$31,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Burris Company, Inc	Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	30	\$1,285,440	85	\$6,660,000 JobsOh	io Revitalization Grant	\$250,000
CMC Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Healthcare	7	\$850,000	10	\$279,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Crane Consumables Inc.	Butler	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	20	\$1,076,363	66	\$1,620,000 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
Dynamic Hydraulic Services Company, LLC	Tuscarawas	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	5	\$500,000	30	\$700,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
FBF Limited	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$125,000	9	\$103,028 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Great Day Improvements, LLC	Cuyahoga and Summit	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	412	\$22,180,000	410	\$11,130,018 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$600,000
Growers Mineral, Corp.	Erie	Northeast	Food and Agribusiness	3	\$199,000	15	\$8,000,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Honda Research Institute USA, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Automotive	7	\$1,125,000	0	\$2,600,000 JobsOh	io Research & Development Grant	\$500,000
Interion, Inc.	Summit	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$221,000	17	\$150,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Latanick Equipment, Inc.	Erie	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$150,000	10	\$250,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Link's Country Meats Inc.	Crawford	Northwest	Food and Agribusiness	2	\$83,200	13	\$0 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Myers Machining, Inc.	Tuscarawas	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$84,000	7	\$75,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
NorthPoint Holdings, LLC	Montgomery	Western	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$46,297,413 JobsOh	io Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$250,000
Packaging Corporation of America	Licking	Central	Advanced Manufacturing	0	\$0	138	\$225,000,000 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$1,000,000
Panel Shop Inc.	Portage	Northeast	Energy and Chemicals	2	\$83,200	8	\$50,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Park 275 Development, LLC	Butler and Hamilton	Southwest	N/A	N/A	N/A	. N/A	\$64,249,213 JobsOh	io Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$2,000,000
Re-Cre8 Recycling, Inc.	Lucas	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	1	\$50,000	3	\$60,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Sawmill-Delaware Investments, LLC	Delaware	Central	N/A	N/A	N/A	. N/A	\$10,351,542 JobsOh	io Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$500,000
Schroder's I.T., Inc.	Lucas	Northwest	Technology	4	\$407,500	10	\$36,750 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Shapes Unlimited, Inc.	Mahoning	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	15	\$1,019,000	34	\$320,000 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$50,000
Stillwater Metal, LLC	Hardin	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$104,000	11	\$130,000 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Tekni-Plex, Inc.	Van Wert	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	40	\$2,064,192	100	\$35,800,000 JobsOh	io Economic Development Grant	\$400,000
Trilogy Management Services, LLC	Franklin	Central	Healthcare	20	\$1,250,000	100	\$250,000 JobsOh	io Workforce Grant	\$75,000
VERDYNT FUND I LLC	Cuyahoga	Northeast	TBD	20	\$1,000,000	0	\$7,722,366 JobsOh	io Vibrant Community Grant	\$500,000
Warwick Communications, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Technology	2	\$150,000	17	\$0 JobsOh	io Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Weiss Industries Inc.	Richland	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$135.000	25	\$000,000, lobeOb	io Small Business Grant	\$50,000

- 1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed. 2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.
- 3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.
- 4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment